PDS30/40 Series
30W/40W Dual Outputs DC/DC Converter
Features Electrical Specifications
 Nonstandard footprint:
2.80"x1.95"x0.82"
(71.0 x 49.5 x 13.2mm3)
 Typical efficiency: 83%
2:1 ( 4:1)wide input voltage range:

(25%~50%~25% Iomax)
di/dt: 1A/10uS
Ordering Information
Input Output Output Efficiency Model
Voltage Voltage Current Number
48V        5V/12V      4A/0.83A         83%        PDS30-48D0512
48V        5V/12V      4A/0.83A         83%        PDS30-48D0512-W
48V        5V/8.4V      2.5A/2A          83%        PDS30-48D05084
48V        5V/8.4V      2.5A/2A          83%        PDS30-48D05084-W
48V         5.5V          5.5A           85%        PDS30-48S055
48V         5.5V          5.5A           85%        PDS30-48S055-W
48V         12V           2.5A           83%        PDS30-48S12-W
48V        5V/8.4V      4A/2.5A          84%        PDS40-48D054A
imensions
Pin Assignments
1      CNT 5   Trim